THURSDAY, 3:00 PM

ARKANSAS SENATE

EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Regular Session

MARCH 31, 2011

BUSINESS AGENDA

Number

HB1975

HB1232

HB1855

HB1544

HB2078
HB2054

HB1050

HB1024

HB2202

HB1812

HB1998

HB2207
HB2094

HB2029

HB1865
HB2225
HB1701

HB2160

HB2119

HB2219

HB2118

HB2171

HB1017

HB1859

HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Sponsor
Harris Madison

T. Thompson
Rapert

B. Wilkins
Dismang

Stewart Harrelson

Slinkard Pritchard
Slinkard Pritchard

Westerman
Dismang
English Key

Sanders Key

T. Rogers
Harrelson
Pierce Lamoureux

Wright Harrelson

Shepherd
Harrelson
Perry Harrelson

Post Harrelson
Steel Harrelson
Summers

Harrelson
Biviano Dismang

Hammer
Hutchinson
Collins Baker

Hammer
Hutchinson
Word Elliott

Garner Dismang

Slinkard
Harrelson

Subtitle

TO REQUIRE A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK BY A PRIVATE BUSINESS
THAT PROVIDES SHORT-TERM CHILD CARE FACILITIES FOR ITS PATRONS.
TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE USE OF TEAR GAS OR PEPPER
SPRAY.

AN ACT TO REQUIRE THAT ALL FACILITIES THAT PERFORM TEN OR MORE
ABORTIONS EACH MONTH SHALL BE LICENSED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH.

TO MAKE THE MILITARY CODE OF ARKANSAS CONSISTENT WITH FEDERAL
LAW CONCERNING DEPENDENCY-NEGLECT ACTIONS.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING FUNDS FOR VOTING SYSTEMS.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING DEADLINES APPLICABLE TO
CERTAIN ELECTIONS.
TO PROMOTE ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION.

RELATING TO THE LEAVES OF ABSENCE AND REEMPLOYMENT OF MILITARY
PERSONNEL CALLED TO ACTIVE DUTY.

AN ACT TO ENHANCE THE PUBLIC INTEGRITY OF CERTAIN REGULATORY
AGENCIES.

CONCERNING THE JUVENILE CODE AND JUVENILE COURT PROCEDURES.

TO CLARIFY THE LAW REGARDING THE LOWERING OF STATE FLAGS WHEN A
MEMBER OF THE ARMED SERVICES IS KILLED IN ACTION.
AN ACT REGARDING THE FUNDING OF PUBLIC DEFENDERS.

TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF "CHILD" IN CERTAIN CHILD EXPLOITATION
STATUTES.

TO AMEND THE LAWS CONCERNING ACCESS TO INFORMATION HELD BY THE
ARKANSAS CRIME INFORMATION CENTER.

TO CLARIFY THE OFFENSE OF INTERFERENCE WITH CUSTODY.

REGARDING FIRST-TIME OFFENDER PROBATIONERS.
REGARDING THE ARKANSAS DISTRICT COURTS ACCOUNTING LAW.

TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF "NEW FULL-TIME PERMANENT EMPLOYEE" TO
INCLUDE EMPLOYEES WHO WORK AT HOME, AS THAT DEFINITION APPLIES TO
BUSINESS INCENTIVES.

REGARDING SCRAP METAL DEALERS AND SALES.

TO PROVIDE STATE SUPPORT FOR THE ELECTRICAL ENERGY ADVANCEMENT
PROGRAM FOR INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION.
REGARDING THE THEFT OF UTILITY PROPERTY.

TO CREATE THE NON-LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON THE STUDY OF
LANDLORD-TENANT LAWS.

CONCERNING WEBSITES TO ASCERTAIN THE EXPENDITURE DATA OF STATE-
SUPPORTED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION.

MAKING CERTAIN TECHNICAL AMENDMENTS TO TITLE 16.






	ChamberName
	Assembly
	Session
	CalTitle
	MeetingDate
	MeetingTime
	MH
	StartItems

