ARKANSAS SENATE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY Regular Session

THURSDAY, 3:00 PM

MARCH 31, 2011

BUSINESS AGENDA

HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle			
HB1975	Harris Madison	TO REQUIRE A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK BY A PRIVATE BUSINESS THAT PROVIDES SHORT-TERM CHILD CARE FACILITIES FOR ITS PATRONS.			
HB1232	T. Thompson Rapert	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE USE OF TEAR GAS OR PEPPER SPRAY.			
HB1855	B. Wilkins Dismang	AN ACT TO REQUIRE THAT ALL FACILITIES THAT PERFORM TEN OR MORE ABORTIONS EACH MONTH SHALL BE LICENSED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.			
HB1544	Stewart Harrelson	TO MAKE THE MILITARY CODE OF ARKANSAS CONSISTENT WITH FEDERAL LAW CONCERNING DEPENDENCY-NEGLECT ACTIONS.			
HB2078	Slinkard Pritchard	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING FUNDS FOR VOTING SYSTEMS.			
HB2054	Slinkard Pritchard	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING DEADLINES APPLICABLE TO CERTAIN ELECTIONS.			
HB1050	Westerman Dismang	TO PROMOTE ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION.			
HB1024	English Key	RELATING TO THE LEAVES OF ABSENCE AND REEMPLOYMENT OF MILITARY PERSONNEL CALLED TO ACTIVE DUTY.			
HB2202	Sanders Key	AN ACT TO ENHANCE THE PUBLIC INTEGRITY OF CERTAIN REGULATORY AGENCIES.			
HB1812	T. Rogers Harrelson	CONCERNING THE JUVENILE CODE AND JUVENILE COURT PROCEDURES.			
HB1998	Pierce Lamoureux	TO CLARIFY THE LAW REGARDING THE LOWERING OF STATE FLAGS WHEN A MEMBER OF THE ARMED SERVICES IS KILLED IN ACTION.			
HB2207	Wright Harrelson	AN ACT REGARDING THE FUNDING OF PUBLIC DEFENDERS.			
HB2094	Shepherd Harrelson	TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF "CHILD" IN CERTAIN CHILD EXPLOITATION STATUTES.			
HB2029	Perry Harrelson	TO AMEND THE LAWS CONCERNING ACCESS TO INFORMATION HELD BY THE ARKANSAS CRIME INFORMATION CENTER.			
HB1865	Post Harrelson	TO CLARIFY THE OFFENSE OF INTERFERENCE WITH CUSTODY.			
HB2225	Steel Harrelson	REGARDING FIRST-TIME OFFENDER PROBATIONERS.			
HB1701	Summers Harrelson	REGARDING THE ARKANSAS DISTRICT COURTS ACCOUNTING LAW.			
HB2160	Biviano Dismang	TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF "NEW FULL-TIME PERMANENT EMPLOYEE" TO INCLUDE EMPLOYEES WHO WORK AT HOME, AS THAT DEFINITION APPLIES TO BUSINESS INCENTIVES.			
HB2119	Hammer Hutchinson	REGARDING SCRAP METAL DEALERS AND SALES.			
HB2219	Collins Baker	TO PROVIDE STATE SUPPORT FOR THE ELECTRICAL ENERGY ADVANCEMENT PROGRAM FOR INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION.			
HB2118	Hammer Hutchinson	REGARDING THE THEFT OF UTILITY PROPERTY.			
HB2171	Word Elliott	TO CREATE THE NON-LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON THE STUDY OF LANDLORD-TENANT LAWS.			
HB1017	Garner Dismang	CONCERNING WEBSITES TO ASCERTAIN THE EXPENDITURE DATA OF STATE- SUPPORTED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION.			
HB1859	Slinkard Harrelson	MAKING CERTAIN TECHNICAL AMENDMENTS TO TITLE 16.			